

Bid Items - 15th St. Pump Station Modification and Force Main Reroute
for
City of Hinesville
SE Project No. 2020-40

I Certify that this tabulation is a true and
representation of the bids received on
Novmeber 24, 2020.



		BRW		MCLENDON		PALM COAST		SOUTHERN CIVIL		Y-DELTA	
Item No.	Estimated Quantity	Units	Description	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1.			<u>EARTHWORK</u>								
A.	1.5	AC	Clearing & Grubbing	\$5,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$13,886.00	\$ 20,829.00	\$9,500.00	\$ 14,250.00	\$14,000.00	\$ 21,000.00
B.	1	LS	Grading		\$ 5,000.00		\$ 19,541.00		\$ 3,000.00		\$ 19,750.00
			EARTHWORK SUBTOTAL:		<u>\$ 12,500.00</u>		<u>\$ 40,370.00</u>		<u>\$ 17,250.00</u>		<u>\$ 40,750.00</u>
2.			<u>PUMP STATION</u>								
A.	2	EA	Flygt NP-3202 Pump	\$ 50,500.00	\$ 101,000.00	\$ 66,563.00	\$ 133,126.00	\$ 57,500.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 110,000.00
B.	1	LS	Electrical	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 17,990.00	\$ 17,990.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
C.	1	LS	Wet Well Piping, Fittings, Accessories & Structures	\$ 45,800.00	\$ 45,800.00	\$ 26,385.00	\$ 26,385.00	\$ 26,389.00	\$ 26,389.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 20,500.00
D.	1	LS	Bypass Pumping for System Modifications		\$ 13,500.00		\$ 9,595.00		\$ 20,000.00		\$ 7,000.00
			PUMP STATION SUBTOTAL:		<u>\$ 174,300.00</u>		<u>\$ 187,096.00</u>		<u>\$ 197,389.00</u>		<u>\$ 152,500.00</u>
3.			<u>SANITARY SEWER</u>								
A.	2	EA	Connect to Existing System	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 7,600.00
B.	2,516	LF	18" PVC Force Main	\$ 67.00	\$ 168,572.00	\$ 64.50	\$ 162,282.00	\$ 62.75	\$ 157,879.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 163,540.00
C.	80	LF	18" PVC Force Main w/ 24" Fusible PVC Casing (Bore)	\$ 740.00	\$ 59,200.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 54,000.00
D.	1	EA	18" Plug Valve	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 11,640.00	\$ 11,640.00	\$ 9,060.00	\$ 9,060.00	\$ 11,750.00	\$ 11,750.00
E.	2	EA	10" Plug Valve	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 5,293.00	\$ 10,586.00	\$ 4,268.00	\$ 8,536.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 10,600.00
F.	1	EA	Air Release / Vacuum Valve	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 13,309.00	\$ 13,309.00	\$ 7,732.00	\$ 7,732.00	\$ 13,250.00	\$ 13,250.00
G.	1	EA	Replace Existing Air Release / Vacuum Valve	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 11,993.00	\$ 11,993.00	\$ 4,232.40	\$ 4,232.40	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00
H.	2.0	TN	Fittings	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 14,050.00	\$ 28,100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 29,000.00
			SANITARY SEWER SUBTOTAL:		<u>\$ 266,072.00</u>	**	<u>\$ 298,910.00</u>		<u>\$ 259,639.40</u>		<u>\$ 292,640.00</u>
4.			<u>EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL</u>								
A.	1,385	LF	Type "S" Silt Fence (Sensitive)	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,770.00	\$ 4.60	\$ 6,371.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,155.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,925.00
B.	1	LS	Temporary Grassing		\$ 1,550.00		\$ 2,159.00		\$ 1,500.00		\$ 2,200.00
C.	1	LS	Permenant Grassing		\$ 2,000.00		\$ 5,037.00		\$ 3,000.00		\$ 5,200.00
			EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL SUBTOTAL:		** <u>\$ 6,320.00</u>		<u>\$ 13,567.00</u>		<u>\$ 8,655.00</u>		<u>\$ 14,325.00</u>
5.			<u>MISCELLANEOUS</u>								
A.	1	LS	Mobilization		\$ 45,500.00		\$ 8,320.00		\$ 24,146.00		\$ 5,000.00
			MISCELLANEOUS SUBTOTAL:		<u>\$ 45,500.00</u>		<u>\$ 8,320.00</u>		<u>\$ 24,146.00</u>		<u>\$ 5,000.00</u>
			TOTAL:		<u>\$ 504,692.00</u>		<u>\$ 548,263.00</u>		<u>\$ 507,079.40</u>		<u>\$ 505,215.00</u>

** \$6,270.00 on bidders sheet
(\$50.00 Difference)
\$504,642 Total on Bidders Sheet

** \$289,910.00 on bidders sheet
\$548,263.00 Total on Bidders Sheet